

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14884/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 04/08/2010 in WP No.5646/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

BHAGYALAKSHMI ROLLING MILL P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing Official Translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Suryavanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Mike . Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one

of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra, is not a member.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER